
 
 

 
 

 

McTeacher Night 

McDonalds and CCS will be holding a fundraiser on Thursday, January 16th 
from 5:30 – 7:30pm. For every dollar spent during those hours, 20% will be 
donated back to Clovis Christian Schools to purchase library books. Please 
help support our school and library by joining us for dinner that night. This will 
be at the McDonald’s on 3801 N Prince Street.  

PACE Meeting 

There will not be a PACE meeting in December. Our next PACE meeting will 
be on Monday, January 13th. Reminders will be sent out after Christmas 
break. If you’d like more information, please email us. 

Music Program 

Starting in January, we will be welcoming a new music teacher, Mrs. Ellen 
Reighly, to our school. She will be teaching grades 2-12. Middle school 
parents should have received an email regarding their student’s schedule 
changes, please be sure to read it over and contact us with any questions.  

 

Birthdays: 
December 28th Gavin Taschner 6th 
December 28th Cylar Foote 3rd 
December 29th Rori Spriggs K 

December 30th Hannah Fulcher PK 
December 31st Jeremiah Taylor 1st 
January 4th Carson Roberts 6th 
January 5th Kennedy Knight 3rd 
January 7th Oluwafunto Akinmurele 4th 
January 9th Ayley Cardenas 6th 
January 10th Tyler Birchett 11th 
January 11th Nathanael Angell 9th 
 
Pledge and Prayer Leaders: 
January 8th Carson Roberts 
January 9th Ayley Cardenas 
January 10th Kennedy Knight 
 
This Week’s Events: 
School Resumes January 8th! 
January 8-11th – Varsity EPAC 
Tournament @ Fort Sumner (Monday @ 
7:30pm) 
 
Upcoming Events: 
January 14th – Varsity Basketball 
(Girls) 5:00 & (Boys) 6:30pm @ Floyd 
January 17th – Varsity Basketball 
(Girls) 5:30 & (Boys) 7:00 @ CCS vs Ft 
Sumner 
January 17th – JV Boys Basketball 4:00 
@ CCS vs Ft. Sumner 
January 18th – Varsity Basketball 
(Girls) 5:30 & (Boys) 7:00 @ CCS vs 

Logan  
January 18th – JV Boys Basketball 4:00 
@ CCS vs Logan 
January 17th & 18th – MS Basketball 
San Jon Tournament (TBD) 

 



 

 

 
 
 
CCS Spirit Wear 
 
Remember that you can purchase your school spirit wear 
online! All proceeds will go to PACE initiatives.  
Here is the link: 
https://stores.inksoft.com/ccsgear/shop/home 
 

Fundraisers 

We have mugs and backpacks available in both offices. 
The mugs are $20 and can be refilled at Taco Box for 
$0.79. The backpacks are $5 and are a drawstring 
backpack. All proceeds will go back to the school.  
 
Please consider using Amazon Smile this holiday season. 
When you sign up, Amazon donates 0.5% of the price of 
your eligible Amazon Smile purchases to the charitable 
organization of your choice. Amazon Smile is the same 
Amazon you know. Same products, same prices, same 
service. Support our school by starting your shopping at 
smile.amazon.com. All proceeds will be go towards our 
field trip fund.  
 
We have a can trailer in the parking lot. When you 
donate cans, CCS is given a percentage back based on 
the weight of the cans. Donate to our school and help the 
environment at the same time! All proceeds will go 
towards our field trip fund.  

 

 

 
 
 
 

Friday Sales Schedule 2019-2020 
Fri, Aug 23- 9th 
Fri, Aug 30- 6th 

Fri, Sept 6- 1st: Miss K 
Thurs, Sept 12- 2nd 

Fri, Sept 20- 1st: Mrs. Burdell 
Fri, Sept 27- 8th 
Fri, Oct 4- 4th 

Thurs, Oct 10- K: Mrs. Anderson 
Fri, Oct 18- 10th (Ice Cream Sandwiches) 

Fri, Oct 25- 7th (Root Beer Floats) 
Fri, Nov 1- 12th 
Fri, Nov 8- 11th 
Fri, Nov 15- 3rd 
Fri, Nov 22- 5th 

Fri, Dec 6- PK – Christmas Cheer in a Bag  
Fri, Dec 13- K: Mrs. Curry 

 
Fri, Jan 10- 9th 

Fri, Jan 17- 1st: Mrs. Burdell 
Fri, Jan 24- 1st: Miss K 

Fri, Jan 31- 4th 
Fri, Feb 7- 7th 

Fri, Feb 14- 6th 
Fri, Feb 21- 8th 

Fri, Feb 28- 12th 
Fri, Mar 6- PK 

Fri, Mar 13- 11th 
Fri, Apr 3- 5th 

Thurs, Apr 9- 3rd 
Fri, Apr 17- K: Mrs. Curry 

Fri, Apr 24- 2nd 
Fri, May 1- 10th 

Fri, May 8- K: Mrs. Anderson 
Fri, May 15- PACE 
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